
2024 St. Olaf College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-14   Conf: 17-3   Home: 10-1   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 9-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Hadley (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Pleimann (2), Hadley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Woodside (6), Hadley (5), Koenig (2), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Oberlander 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (120-144), Hadley (37-40), Woodside (16-21), Fickenscher (15-18), Steel (14-19), Follman (6-7), Koenig (6-7), Lavin (6-7), Scheil (6-
6), Levasseur (4-4), Brumley (3-4), Haaland (2-4), Oberlander (2-4), Gabrielson (1-1), Goldman (1-1), Hansen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Lavin, Sam .379 44-44 161 43 61 11 3 6 49 96 .596 27 3 24 1 .467 4 3 6-6 24 9 1 .971
26 Pleimann, Cole .375 37-34 128 30 48 9 1 1 31 62 .484 17 2 21 1 .450 2 0 1-1 27 50 7 .917
8 Kulesa, Matthew .338 43-41 139 36 47 7 0 0 12 54 .388 16 12 4 3 .444 2 6 3-5 75 76 14 .915
1 Hammonds, Evan .331 44-44 178 49 59 9 2 2 30 78 .438 25 1 27 1 .417 0 3 11-15 110 1 1 .991
29 Hadley, Breckin .327 34-30 107 23 35 6 1 3 26 52 .486 16 4 31 0 .426 2 0 2-3 187 8 2 .990
23 Glampe, Joey .313 40-40 150 30 47 12 0 6 47 77 .513 12 4 40 1 .371 4 2 3-3 256 12 4 .985
17 Buck, Mason .300 44-44 150 28 45 7 1 0 25 54 .360 21 4 29 1 .387 6 1 4-6 57 117 17 .911
19 Oberlander, Matthew .333 21-7 18 6 6 0 0 0 4 6 .333 5 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 4 0 1.000
4 Nevin, Brian .330 29-25 91 21 30 3 0 0 18 33 .363 9 3 19 2 .408 0 0 1-2 50 13 3 .955

36
Woodside,
Christopher .299 25-19 77 11 23 6 0 2 16 35 .455 6 0 21 2 .345 1 0 1-2 100 17 3 .975

22 Lavin, Frank .288 32-19 66 11 19 5 0 0 11 24 .364 5 1 22 0 .347 0 0 0-0 34 2 2 .947
15 Goldman, Brendan .286 28-26 91 24 26 3 0 1 17 32 .352 8 6 31 1 .381 0 2 9-10 34 2 2 .947
13 Chell, Sawyer .222 4-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
25 Pettit, Jack .206 17-10 34 10 7 1 0 0 7 8 .235 9 1 9 0 .362 3 0 2-3 11 15 1 .963
18 Black, Henry .200 9-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 1 0 5 0 .250 1 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
21 Alley, Jack .192 12-6 26 5 5 2 2 0 4 11 .423 2 1 6 0 .267 1 1 0-0 32 4 1 .973
7 Koenig, Leo .000 11-1 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
2 Crawshaw, Luke .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Gabrielson, Wyatt .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Steel, Kevin .000 13-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .318 44-44 1451 334 462 82 10 21 299 627 .432 183 43 304 13 .404 26 18 43-56 1043 350 63 .957
Opponents .265 44-44 1376 228 365 69 9 19 202 509 .370 152 34 297 22 .349 15 13 60-75 1019 394 81 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Takazawa, Izack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brumley, Brock 2.25 2-1 21 1 0 0-3 8 36.0 30 11 9 12 33 1 0 1 .222 0 4 0 2 1
20 Lavin, Sam 3.14 8-2 14 10 2 1-2 2 63.0 48 23 22 27 93 8 2 2 .204 6 3 1 0 2
37 Levasseur, Nick 3.76 0-1 13 4 0 0-1 1 26.1 20 14 11 13 19 3 2 1 .200 4 1 1 1 1
5 Haaland, Kieran 4.29 4-1 17 2 0 0-1 2 42.0 41 23 20 8 22 9 1 3 .258 1 4 1 4 3
3 Goldman, Sean 4.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 4 1 5 1 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
6 Scheil, David 4.73 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 9 7 7 10 3 0 0 .259 2 0 0 0 0
10 Steel, Kevin 4.82 6-1 12 10 0 0-2 0 52.1 56 41 28 26 40 9 0 1 .269 7 3 1 4 2
9 Fickenscher, Jacob 4.97 3-4 13 10 0 0-0 0 41.2 55 28 23 18 35 8 1 2 .322 3 9 1 0 1
14 Hansen, Derek 5.91 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 20 14 7 7 4 4 0 1 .408 2 2 0 3 0
31 Follman, Carter 6.19 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 11 11 7 12 7 1 0 .262 2 2 0 0 0
38 Hruska, Sam 6.32 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 15 11 5 8 4 0 2 .297 2 2 0 0 2
19 Oberlander, Matthew 6.46 1-0 13 2 0 0-0 2 23.2 32 18 17 12 17 6 1 3 .323 7 1 0 1 1
35 Manning, Owen 23.62 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 9 7 1 2 4 0 2 .412 1 1 0 0 0
33 Nord, Jack 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
16 Mutscher, Cade 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 6 6 2 0 3 1 0 .625 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.68 30-14 148 44 2 5 15 348.0 365 228 181 152 297 69 9 19 .265 37 34 5 15 13
Opponents 7.02 14-30 151 44 1 0 2 339.2 462 334 265 183 304 82 10 21 .318 49 43 4 26 18



2024 St. Olaf College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Koenig, Leo 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 2 0
19 Oberlander, Matthew 13 9 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Black, Henry 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Haaland, Kieran 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Steel, Kevin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 14 5 .737 0 0
9 Fickenscher, Jacob 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
30 Brumley, Brock 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Mutscher, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crawshaw, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Goldman, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hammonds, Evan 112 110 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hadley, Breckin 197 187 8 2 .990 1 37 3 .925 5 0
23 Glampe, Joey 272 256 12 4 .985 21 0 0 — 0 0
36 Woodside, Christopher 120 100 17 3 .975 2 16 5 .762 6 2
21 Alley, Jack 37 32 4 1 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lavin, Sam 34 24 9 1 .971 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Pettit, Jack 27 11 15 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nevin, Brian 66 50 13 3 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Goldman, Brendan 38 34 2 2 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lavin, Frank 38 34 2 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pleimann, Cole 84 27 50 7 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kulesa, Matthew 165 75 76 14 .915 16 0 0 — 0 0
17 Buck, Mason 191 57 117 17 .911 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chell, Sawyer 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Levasseur, Nick 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Follman, Carter 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Scheil, David 3 2 0 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
38 Hruska, Sam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hansen, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gabrielson, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Nord, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Manning, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Takazawa, Izack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1456 1043 350 63 .957 70 120 24 .833 13 2
Opponents 1494 1019 394 81 .946 64 86 25 .775 19 0


